

П

ij.

F 3 2

49

81 (2), 2 = 1, 2 : 13

47

H95000006425

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INTERNATIONAL ANIMAL FEED AND SUPPLIES, INC.

ARTICLE I- NAMEL

The name of this corporation is: INTERNATIONAL ANIMAL FEED AND SUPPLIES, INC.

ARTICLE II-DURATION:

This corporation shall have perpetual existence, unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III-PURPOSE:

This corporation is organised for the purpose of transacting any and all business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV-CAPITAL STOCK:

This corporation is authorized to issue sixty (60) shares of NO PAR VALUE dommon stock, which shall be designated "Common Stock".

ARTICLE V-PRESIPTIVE RIGHTS:

Every shareholders, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of

Prepared by: Roberto F. Fleitas, Esq. 782 N.W. Le Joune Rd., \$ 550 Miami, Plorida 33126 Ft. BAR NO. 0 273544 (505) 443.1439

this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI-INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT:

The street address of the principal office of this corporation is: 9355 N.W. South River Drive, Nedley, Florida 33166
The name of the initial registered agent of this corporation is:

Hachman Pathl 9355 N.W. South River Drive Medley, Florida 33166

ARTICLE VII-INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

This corporation shall have one (1) director(s), initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws but shall never be less than one (1). The name(s) and address(es) of the initial director(s) of this corporation is (are):

Machman Patel 9355 N.W. South River Drive Medley, Plorida 33166

ARTICLE VIII-INDEMNIFICATION:

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE	IX-INCORPORATORS:
	The Theorem is in the same

The name and address of the person(s) signing these articles of

incorporation is (are):

Nachman Patel

9355 N.W. South River Drive

Medley, Florida 33166

IN WITHESS WHREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation day of

NASHMAN PATEL

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DADE

an oath.

EFFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared MARKAN PATEL Known to me and known by se to be the person (s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he excuted the same for the purposes therein expressed.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this of day of 1995, by NASHMAN PATEL who are personally known to se or who have produced Okarla better, as identification and who did take

FLORIDA MOTARY PUBLI

MY COMMISSION EXPENSES MARKET HOLD, MONTH OF HOLD, MONTH OF HOLD, MARKET OF HO 201.7 1, 7 mg

13

رب درب ांच

CERTIFICATE DREIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM SERVICE OF PROCESS MAY BE EFFECTIVE

IN COMPLIANCE with Section 607.034 of the Florida Statutes, the following is submitted: INTERNATIONAL ANIMAL FERD AND SUPPLIES, INC. desiring to organise or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business in the City of Miami, County of Dade, State of Florida, has named:

NASHMAN PATEL as its agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida, with the registered address as:

9355 N.W. South River Drive, Medley, Florida 33166

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

HAVING BREN MANED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE MENTIONED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES.

DATED: THE _____ DAY OF _______, 1995.

REGISTERED AGENT

119500000642 5

	PLEASE REAL	ALL INST	BUCTIONS B	EFORE C	OMPLETI	NG THIS FORM.		
APF	PLEASE REAL	FLUHIUM	DEPARTMENT	0, 0,,,,				
	FOR Societary of State STATEMENT DIVISION OF COMPONATIONS				FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS			
	DOCUMENT # P95000044602					96 DEC 13 AN 8: 58		
1. Coreorat				5 .				
MIEH	MATIONAL MAINTER							
	Principal Place of Huminess Mailing Adding Adding Soss N.S. SOUTH RIVER DR. 9055 N.S. SOUTH RIVER DR.			o n n				
	MEDLEY FL 33186 MEDLEY FL 3					h /		
a ovoda il	iddresses are incorrect in any way, line	through incorrect in	nformation and enter co	rrection below.	4. Dato locorpo	bruted or Qualified	96	
2. New Pric	ncipal Office Address, II Applicable	3. New Mailli Sulto, Apt. #,	ing Citize Processor in the	y Gilles Marian		loss in Floridit	Applied For	
	City & State City & State					587255	Not Applicable	
Zφ	Country	Zip	Country		<u> </u>	E OF STATUS DESIRED		
	Names and Street Addresses of Each Officer and/or Director (Florida nonprofit corporations must list Name of Officers Officers Officer and/or Director (Florida nonprofit corporations must list Officer and/or Director (Florida nonprofit corporations must list)				r	City / 5	late / Zip	
Titlo(n)	2 PATEL, NASHMAN	3 (Do NOT UM 9355 N.W. SOUT	Post Office Box H RIVER DR.	Numbers)	MEDLEY FL 33166			
					4	00002032	29740 01104010	
						****37 5.0 8	01104010	
			REINST	ATEL	FNT	1996		
	Kt			MIEM				
					(B)	K)		
						9. Name and Address of New Registered Agent		
	8. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent Name						9	
PATEL, NASHMAN 9355 N.W. SOUTH RIVER DRIVE				Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)				
MEDLEY FL 33166				Suite, Apt. #, Etc. City State Zip Code				
1D I bei	ing appointed the registered agent of the	e abova namod cor	poration, am familiar w		obligations of Sec	ction 607.0505, F.S.		
Signature		til	AGENT MUST SIGN			Date 12/10/	? \$	
	Does this corporation popers. of Revenue unde	ay any intar r S. 199.032	ngible tax to th 2, Florida Stat		s 🔀 No 🏻	on ir	side for information tangible tax.)	
12. I con	nity that I am an officer or director or the einstatement application, the reason Ic I by the corporation have been paid an its application is true and accurate, and	receiver or trustee r dissolution has be	empowered to execute	this application a orate name satisf	י ייטטעוווסאס חב זסו	thipter 60" or 617, F.S. I furt its of section 607,0401 or 61 under section 119,07(3)(i), F.	ner centity that when filing 7,0401, F.S., that all fees S. The information indicated	
SIGN	ATURE: X MSC	OR PRINTED HAME O	YAS HMA OF BIGHING OFFICER OR	N PA	TEL	Date (305)	882-1575 Daytime Phone #	